P-13Rockbestos-Surprenant Cable Corp. © 2003 • Clinton, MA • East Granby, CT • 800-444-3792 • 978-365-6331 • Fax: 978-365-4054 • http://www.r-scc.com
Firewall® SR
Power Cable
(Silicone Rubber)
125°C, 600 Volt
Class 1E Nuclear
Spec. RSS-9-008
Jacket

generating facilities. It is intended for use in harsh and
demanding environments where temperature
extremes preclude the use of standard cables. It may
be installed in trays, ducts, conduits or in confined
spaces such as equipment housings.
Scope
Insulation
Silicone rubber
Firewall® SR
Power Cable
(Silicone Rubber)
125°C, 600 Volt
Class 1E Nuclear
Spec. RSS-9-008
Rockbestos-Surprenant Cable Corp. © 2003 • Clinton, MA • East Granby, CT • 800-444-3792 • 978-365-6331 • Fax: 978-365-4054 • http://www.r-scc.comP-14
P40-3063 14 AWG 7 .045 1.14 35 .24 6.10 30
P40-3064 12 AWG 7 .045 1.14 35 .26 6.60 40
P40-3065 10 AWG 7 .045 1.14 40 .29 7.34 55
P40-3013 8 AWG 7 .060 1.52 40 .35 8.89 85
P40-3014 6 AWG 7 .060 1.52 40 .39 9.91 120
P40-3015 4 AWG 7 .060 1.52 40 .44 11.18 175
P40-3016 2 AWG 7 .060 1.52 40 .49 12.45 260
P40-3017 1 AWG 19 .080 2.03 40 .58 14.73 340
P40-3018 1/0 AWG 19 .080 2.03 40 .61 15.49 410
P40-3019 2/0 AWG 19 .080 2.03 40 .66 16.76 505
P40-3020 3/0 AWG 19 .080 2.03 40 .71 18.03 625
P40-3021 4/0 AWG 19 .080 2.03 40 .77 19.56 770
P40-3022 250 kcmil 37 .095 2.41 40 .84 21.34 920
P40-3023 350 kcmil 37 .095 2.41 40 .95 24.13 1250
P40-3024 500 kcmil 37 .095 2.41 40 1.08 26.92 1745
P40-3025 750 kcmil 61 .110 2.79 40 1.29 32.77 2595
P40-3026 1000 kcmil 61 .110 2.79 40 1.44 36.58 3405
Nominal
Number Insulation Braid Overall Approximate
Product Conductor of Thickness Thickness Diameter Net Weight
Code Size Strands (Inch) (mm) (Mils) (Inch) (mm) (Lbs/M')